JP \$40.00 1237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Valentino ORRIGONI | 01/30/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DANTE BERTONI s.r.l. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | Via dei Pellegrini 2 |
| City: | Cairate VA |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | 21050 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12375602 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1029.1051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXE-Assignment-1029-1051#page1.tif source=EXE-Assignment-1029-1051#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022389 FRAME: 0684

500805985

| PATE | NΊ | |
|------|----|--|
|------|----|--|

SOLE

PSJ&N File No. (\029.1051

ABSIGNHENT

| WHEREAS, I, Vaientino ORRIGONI |
|---|
| citizen of Italy |
| with a post office address of Via Madonnina dei Grappa 52 - 20025 |
| Legnano MI, Italy |
| |
| hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" have invented a |
| certain new and useful Profile For Panels And Method For Its Fastening |
| |
| |
| for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/375,602, filedJanuary 29, 2009, and |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment. |
| WHEREAS, DANTE BERTONI s.r.l. |
| an Italian corporation having a place of |
| business at Via dei Pellegrini 2 - 21050 Cairate VA, Italy |
| |
| |
| hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of |
| acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent. |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and |
| convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title |

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories; and

and interest

PATENT REEL: 022389 FRAME: 0685 in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States applications and Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

30/01/2009

Date

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Name: Valentino OKKIGONI